Technical Data
Universal Visible-blade Disconnect Switches Specifications
Bulletin Numbers 1494U, 1494V
This document provides selection and specification information for the Bulletin 1494U and Bulletin 1494V universal
visible-blade disconnect switches. Universal visible-blade disconnect switches can be user- or factory-assembled. These
disconnect switches provide visual indication of the ON or OFF status of the knife-blade disconnect design. You can
choose from fusible or non-fusible versions. These disconnect switches also allow for either rod or cable operation.
Topic Page

Kits Product Selection
Use the kits product selection tables for factory-assembled devices.
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection.
Description Cat. No.
Hardware Kit for 30…100 A Disconnect Switches-
The kit includes (4) mounting screws and (1) line-side shield. 1494U-K31
Hardware Kit for 30…100 A Fuse Blocks-
The kit includes (2) mounting screws and (2) phase barriers. 1494U-PB31
200 A Phase Barrier 1494U-PB200
1494U – R 30 – C3
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Fusing Switch Rating Protection Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
1494U
Disconnect switch, rod, or cable
operated(1) N Non-fusible 30 30 A CR Threaded rod
J Class J clips 60 60 A C3 Cable length — 3 ft (0.91 m)
R Class R clips 100 100 A C4 Cable length — 4 ft (1.2 m)
200 200 A C5 Cable length — 5 ft (1.5 m)
400 400 A C6 Cable length — 6 ft (1.8 m)
600 600 A HJ H/J fuse clip
LA Lugs — Aluminum
LC Lugs — Copper
M Painted metal handle
N Non-metallic handle
NC (1) N.O. auxiliary contact — 10 A
NO (1) N.C. auxiliary contact — 10 A
PC Protective cover — for line and load
S Stainless steel handle
(1) Aluminum lug/line kits are provided with each disconnect switch, sizes 30…100 only.
Rockwell Automation Publication 1494U-TD001A-EN-P - September 2018 5
Universal Visible-blade Disconnect Switches Specifications
Specifications
Auxiliary Contact Electrical Ratings
Standard Contact 1 N.O. or
1 N.C.
NEMA/EEMAC A600(1), Q600
IEC AC 15, DC 13 to IEC/EN60947-5-1 and UL 508, 17V, 5 mA minimum
Low-Level Contact 1 N.O. or
1 N.C.
NEMA/EEMAC C300, R150
IEC AC 15, DC 13 to IEC/EN60947-5-1 and UL 508, 5V, 1 mA minimum
Electrical Interlock Ratings
Standard Contact 2 N.O. NEMA/EEMAC 10 A: 250V AC, 0.3 A: 250V DC
Mechanical
Degree of Protection Operating handles
Non-metallic Type 1, 3R, 4, 4X, 12
Painted Type 1, 3R, 4, 12
Stainless steel Type 4, 4X
Switch Size 30 A 60 A 100 A 200 A 400 A 600 A
Mechanical Life (typical operations) 10 000 8000 6000 5000
Switching Frequency (operations/min), maximum 6 5 4 3
Environmental
Ambient Temperature
Open -20…+60 °C (-4…+140 °F)
Enclosed -20…+40 °C (-4…+104 °F)
Storage -40…+65 °C (-40…+149 °F)
Altitude (per IEC 947-1) 2000 m (6562 ft
Relative Humidity (per IEC 947-1) 90% at 20 °C (68 °F) and 50% at 40 °C (104 °F)
Design Specification/Test Requirements
Dielectric Strength 2200V for 1 minute
Short-circuit Withstand Capability
10 000 A, 600V AC/DC: unfused or with Class H fuses
10 000 A, 600V DC: with Class J or Class R fuses
200 000 A, 600V AC: with Class J or Class R fuses
Construction
Switch Body Material Glass-filled thermoplastic Glass-filled thermoset plastic